SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 7623-7624/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-03-2022 in CRLRC No. 1233/2016 16-03-2022 in CRLRC No. 1236/2016 passed by the High Court Of Andhra Pradesh At Amravati)

PINAPALA RAMAKRISHNA NAIDU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PINAPALA RAMALAKSHMI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date: 05-09-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Prity Kumari, AOR

Mr. Mullapudi Rambabu, Adv.

Ms. Neha Singh, Adv. Mr. N. Eswara Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice, limited with regard to maintenance granted to the wife.

(SONIA GULATI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)