SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. ANJU BAJAJ CHANDNA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 7623-7624/2022

PINAPALA RAMAKRISHNA NAIDU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PINAPALA RAMALAKSHMI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 04-11-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Prity Kumari, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR

Appearance

Petitioner-Ms. Prity Kumari, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the petitioner seeks two weeks' time to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars in respect of unserved respondent Nos.1 and 2. Granted. Upon the requisites being filed within the stipulated time, notice shall be issued upon the said respondents for service through the concerned Trial Court, as prayed for, which shall transmit the service report within four weeks of receipt of such notice.

Contd....

.ecourtsindia.c

ww.ecourtsindia.com

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner further submits that respondent No.6 has passed away long back and she seeks time to take appropriate steps in that regard. Four weeks' time is granted to do so.

Respondent No.3 is granted four weeks' time for filing

-2-

Respondent No.3 is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.4 and 5 but none has entered appearance.

List on 7.12.2022.

ANJU BAJAJ CHANDNA Registrar