SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 7623-7624/2022

PINAPALA RAMAKRISHNA NAIDU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PINAPALA RAMALAKSHMI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 179615/2022 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

Date: 13-01-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Prity Kumari, AOR

Ms. Neha Singh, Adv.

Mr. Eswara Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR

Mr. Polanki Gowtham, Adv.

Mr. K V Girish Chowdary, Adv.

Ms. Rajeswari Mukherjee, Adv.

Ms. Niti Richhariya, Adv.

Mr. T Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Shaik Mohamad Haneef, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

IA No. 179615/2022

Application for deletion of respondent No. 6 from the array of parties is allowed.

(HARSHITA UPPAL) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ) **BRANCH OFFICER**