## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 7623-7624/2022

PINAPALA RAMAKRISHNA NAIDU

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

PINAPALA RAMALAKSHMI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 25-01-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mullapudi Rambabu, Adv.

Ms. Prity Kumari, AOR

Ms. Neha Singh, Adv.

Mr. Eswara Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR

Mr. Polanki Gowtham, Adv.

Mr. K V Girish Chowdary, Adv.

Ms. Rajeswari Mukherjee, Adv.

Ms. Niti Richhariya, Adv.

Mr. T Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Shaik Mohamad Haneef, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

Respondent No.3 has failed to file counter affidavit, despite last opportunity having been granted, as such, further opportunity stands declined.

Respondent No.6 has been deleted from the array of parties in terms of order dated 13.1.2023 passed by the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers. Cause title has been amended.

Contd...

Service is complete on the remaining respondents, but none has entered appearance.

-2-

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

> H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY Registrar