SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Criminal Appeal No(s). 653-654/2024

PINAPALA RAMAKRISHNA NAIDU

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

PINAPALA RAMALAKSHMI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 26-07-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shravanth Paruchuri, AOR Mr. Eswar Rao Nanduri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR Mr. Guntur Pramod Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Advocate, Mr. Dhruv Yadav, appearing on behalf of Mr. Guntur Pramod Kumar, Advocate-on-record submits that there is change of counsel for respondent No.3 and now they appear for respondent No.3. Vakalatnama be filed within two weeks.

Service is complete on respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 4 but none has entered appearance.

Respondent No.6 has been deleted vide Hon'ble Judge in Chambers' order dated 13.01.2023.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars in respect of unserved respondent No.5.

Original records have been received.

List again on 12.09.2024.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar

rd